THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY |

Contract Number |
SAN BERNARDINO l’ |

COUNTY S S

SAP Number
4400013287 A-2

Human Services

Department Contract Representative = Tom Hernandez
Chief of Homeless Services

Telephone Number - 909-501-0610 B
Contractor _EccoVia, Inc.
Contractor Representative Paul Nestman, CFO
Telephone Number 801-608-3282 B
Contract Term -11/1/2019-10/31/2022
Original Contract Amount $136,858.80
Amendment No. 1 Amount $ 62,743.52
Amendment No. 2 Amount - $446,712.00
Total Contract Amount $646,314.32
Cost Center 6210011000 WBSE: 53.60.009

AMENDMENT NO. 2

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the County of San Bernardino (County) and EccoVia, Inc. (Contractor) entered into an Agreement
effective November 1, 2019 through October 31, 2020: and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the term of the Contract through October 31, 2022; and
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Term of Agreement to read as follows:

This Agreement is effective on November 1, 2019, and terminates on October 31, 2022, but may be
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

2. The Agreement amount is increased by $446,712 for a total Agreement amount of $646,314.32.

3. Add revised Attachment | - Pricing Summary and Scope of Work dated October 8, 2020 to the Agreement,
increasing the number of licenses to an estimated 200 licenses for a 12-month period.

Standard Contract Page 1 0of 3



4. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so exacuted shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment.
The parties shall be entitied fo sign and transimit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the parly whose name is
contained therein. Each parly providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and dellver to
the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement shall ramain in full force and sffect.

IN WlTNESSWHEREOF.maGmmtydemhmmWeachmsedmmAqmwneMbbasmmuby
its respaciive duly authonized officers on its behsif

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ECCOVIA, INC.
s I o, s, ol
- o7 S /f’_,ﬁ.ce;-wu-,wq_ ]
Curt Hagmean, Chalman, of Supervisors gnsturs -slgn inbme g
Dated: OCT 27 ;qeg Name Paul Nestman o
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED v OF THIS T (PR of type néimo of parkon Sigiig GOy
BOARD /-, e OFO
- T "

Dated: _Eltiz&z@._~.~,___.

Address 8§45 E. 4500 South, Sulte £280
Salt Lake City, UT 84107-2056

P —

oo et g - s



—

ATTACHMENT |

Recurring Licenses

QrY

RATE

Total

Hosted active user licenses
(November 1, 2019 -
January 31, 2020)

3 months

157

$87.73

$41,320.83

Hosted active user licenses
(February 1, 2020 through
April 30, 2020)

3 months

191

$87.73

$50,269.29

Hosted active user licenses
(May 1, 2020 through
October 31, 2020)

6 months

190

$87.73

$100,012.20

Hosted active user licenses
(November 1, 2020 through
October 31, 2021)

12 months

200

$91.24

$218,976,00

Hosted active user licenses
(November 1, 2021 through
October 31, 2022)

12 months

200

$94.89

$227,736.00

Educational Training

$8,000

$8,000

GRAND TOTAL

$646,314.32

October 8, 2020

Page 1 of 1




